of handling  a flow  of eight  hundred  (800)  GPM  be extended  to the Property  to meet  the
water  flow  required  for  fire  suppression;  and

WHEREAS,  the City's  public  water  main  would  be required  to be extended  a

distance  of  approximately  one  thousand  four  hundred  (1,400)  feet  prior  to annexation  to
meet  the increased  water  flow  required  for  fire  suppression  for  the Property;  and

WHEREAS,  the Property  would  be the only  property  to bear  the  cost  of extending
the  water  main  to meet  City  Code  requirements;